#### 507574444 11/01/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7621333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAEMIN OH	10/12/2022
SEHYEON OH	10/12/2022
HAKJU KIM	10/12/2022
DONGYUN YANG	10/12/2022
SANGYOUNG PARK	10/12/2022

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: TMAXTIBERO CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 29, HWANGSAEUL-RO 258BEON-GIL, BUNDANG-GU	
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13595

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17973248

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: victoria.carrera@seedip.com

**Correspondent Name:** SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900284.403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN KYU LEE
SIGNATURE:	/HYUN KYU LEE L1306/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 061613 FRAME: 0497

507574444



PATENT REEL: 061613 FRAME: 0498

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Name	Address
Jaemin OH	13, Jeongjail-ro 6beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13615, Republic of Korea
Sehyeon OH	13, Jeongjail-ro 6beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13615, Republic of Korea
Hakju KIM	88, Sunam-ro 36beon-gil, Gwangju-si, Gyeonggi-do 12777, Republic of Korea
Dongyun YANG	201dong 206ho, 31, Pungseong-ro 26-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05531, Republic of Korea
Sangyoung PARK	302ho, 42, Bongeunsa-ro 61-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06093, Republic of Korea

(collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), each having an address as listed above, are each an inventor or owner of one or more inventions described in the following application(s):

Jurisdiction and Application No.	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Title
U.S. 17/973,248	October 25, 2022	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MANAGING THE INDEX PERFORMED IN ACTIVE-ACTIVE DATABASE CLUSTER ENVIRONMENT

(referred to as the "Application(s)").

TmaxTibero Co., Ltd. (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 29, Hwangsaeul-ro 258beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13595, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent which may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, or confirms the previous sale, assignment, and transfer, by law, agreement, or otherwise, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's

PATENT REEL: 061613 FRAME: 0499 entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s), and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, and reissues thereof, including the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to any of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in all foreign jurisdictions under any applicable legislation, convention, treaty, or otherwise, and further including the right to sue and obtain legal and equitable relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for past, present, and future infringement of any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s); the Application(s), any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) or for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had the sale, assignment, and transfer not been executed.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the relevant authority to issue all letters patent on the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments required for the filing and prosecution of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), for litigation regarding any letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Application(s), or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any and all letters patent granted therefor. In the event the present Assignment is determined to be ineffective with respect to any portion of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), ASSIGNOR agrees to assign ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Seed Intellectual Property Law Group LLP to insert the jurisdiction(s), application number(s), filing date(s), patent number(s), issue date(s), and title(s) of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) above.

Date: 12 October 2022	Joenin O) (ASSIGN	(OR)
	Jaemin OH	
	evidence that Jaemin OH signed this instrument of tuses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.	heir
Date: 12 October 2022	Signed at Seon! Republic of Kores (City, State of Country)	Š
Hyungering Lee	Signed at	

Date: 12 October 2022	WH			_(AS	SIGNOR)
	Sehy	eon OH			
I certify that I know or have satisfac their own free will, as a voluntary ac					
Date: 12 october 2022	Signed at		Rep. Ule		korea
han seuns suns	Signed at		145 6 ure of Witness)		·

Date: 12 October 2022	f.a.	AL (ASSIGNOR)
	Ha	kju KIM
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evilown free will, as a voluntary act for the uses	dence that F s and purpos	Hakju KIM signed this instrument of their ses mentioned in this instrument.
Date: 12 October 2022	Signed at	Scoul, Republic of Korea (City, State or Country)
Schyeon Oh  (Prinsed Name of Witness)	Signed at	M 2 (Signature of Witness)

12	October		Dongyun YANG (ASSIGNOR)
Logarify that	t I know or have	e estiefactory	evidence that Donovan VANG signed this instrument of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dongyun YANG signed this instrument of their own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Date:	12 October 2022	Signed at Secul, Republic of Kovea
		(City, State or Country)
	Julian Kim	Signed at 건 구분
	(Printed Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

12	October	2022	1	276		(ASSIGNOR)	
			Sangyoung PARK				
I certify that of their own	I know or have sa free will, as a vol	itisfactory evidentiary act for the	ence that S he uses and	Sangyou d purpo	ing PARK signe ses mentioned is	d this instrument this instrument.	
Date: 12 (	October 2022		Signed at _	Seoul	Republic of L (City, State or Coun	orea wy)	
Selyen (Pri	Ok ntai Name of Wimess)		Signed at .	Fel	(Signature of Wime	ss)	

TmaxTibero Co., Ltd.

Date: 10/2 2012

Mylneae Park, (ED.

Printed Name, Title

900284.403/8831853\_1